

MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS (Vigitance Section)

PROPERTY RETURN FOR THE YEAR 2010 (as on 91.01.2011)

1.	Name of the officer	BUKENDER	ANH GAW
----	---------------------	----------	---------

- 2. Service to which officer belongs compan have sern
- 3. Present post held
- 4. Present pay h 211001 + h Shot
- 5. Office MI o Croprosto Affer

Property details: -

- 6. Description of the property flat allahed by egewno.
- 7. Precise location (full address) . Japan Pure Sector 37 Jaipur
- 8. Area of land in case of landed property
- Nature of land (state whether residential/agricultural etc.)
- 10. Extent of interest

Soll 1001.

- If not in own name, state in whose name and relationship with Govt. servant.
- 12. Date of acquisition

linear court.

13. How acquired (whether by purchase, lease, mortgage, inheritance, gift or otherwise, name address, connection with Govt. servants and other details of person from whom acquired etc. be given) (See note below)

furtian forma

- 14. Value of the property (See note below). (423. 50 lapte
- 15. Particulars of sanction of prescribed _ 28011/19/2008-Vig authority; if any. . dala 7-8-2008 (copy anderso)
- 16. Total annual income from the property.
- 17. Any other details

Murcher Mollie (Signature)

Date:

Place: Del lu

. . . .

Note:

For the purpose of col. 13, the term 'Lease' should mean lease of immovable property from year to year or for any term exceeding one year or reserving a yearly rent. Where, however, the lease of immovable property is obtained from a person having official dealing with the Government servant, such a lease should be shown in this column irrespective of whether the term of lease is short or long, and periodicity of payment of rent.

In col. 14 should be shown -

- (a) Whether the property has been acquired by purchase, mortgage or lease, the price of premium paid for such acquisition;
- (b) Where it has been acquired by lease, the total annual rent thereof also; and
- (c) Where the acquisition is by inheritance, gift or exchange, the approximate value of the property so acquired;

Full details of property acquired should be given in the Annual Property Return for each year even if there is no change in the details of property acquired and as shown in previous years' Annual Property Return.

F..No.C-29011/ 19 /2008-Vig. Government of India Ministry of Corporate Affairs

> 5th Floor, 'A' Wing, Shastri Bhavan, Dr. Rajendra Prasad Road, New Delhi -110001 Dated 07.08.2008.

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Intimation under CCS (Conduct) Rules from Shri Surender Wadhwa, STA - regarding.

The undersigned is directed to refer to intimation dated 11.6.2008 given by Shri Surender Wadhwa, STA regarding acquiring an immovable property (a flat under CGEWHO Housing Scheme at Sector-37, Jagat Pura, Jaipur) at a price of Rs. 23.50 lakhs as per the source of finance hereunder, and to state that the same has been taken on record.

S.No.	Source of finance	Amount
1.	Through GPF.	Rs. 9,00,000/-
	Through Bank loan.	Rs.10,00,000/-
3.	Interest free loan from his brother Shri Ashok Wadhwa.	Rs. 4,50,000/-
	TOTAL:	Rs.23,50,000/-

(J.B.Kaushish) Under Secretary to the Government of India. Tel: 23387939

Shri Surender Wadhwa, STA, Ministry of Corporate Affairs, New Delhi House, New Delhi.